

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

## Honor Banker Max Anderson Recognized As 40 Under 40 By The Independent Community Bankers of America

**Traverse City, June 7, 2023** – Honor Bank announced today that Honor Bank Assistant Vice President and Commercial Lender, Max Anderson, has been chosen as a 40 Under 40 by the Independent Community Bankers of America (ICBA). According to the ICBA, "the winners are making a difference in their banks and communities through trailblazing innovations, a philanthropic spirit and a dedication to their industry." More information about the award can be found here: https://www.independentbanker.org/article/2023/06/01/40-under-40-2023community-bank-leaders

Honor Bank Senior Vice President and Chief Lending Officer Al Zelinski shares, "we are very honored to have our own Max Anderson recognized by ICBA for his hard work. Max is always willing to step up and take on tasks to make our bank and the community a better place. Thank you for all you do, Max!"

## **About Honor Bank**

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, Traverse City, and Petoskey. For more information, visit <u>myhonorbank.com</u>, or follow Honor Bank on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>. Member FDIC.

\*\*\*